Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tidnings AB Metro		07/30/2008	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metro International S.A.
Street Address:	11 Boulevard Royal
City:	L-2449
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545506	METRO
Registration Number:	2557524	METRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8207

Email: bischoff@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie B. Bischoff

Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008182

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900115811

Name: Jamie B. Bischoff

Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0500 254550

CH CASON

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie B. Bischoff			
Signature:	/Jamie B. Bischoff/			
Date:	09/11/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Metro Assignment#page1.tif source=Metro Assignment#page2.tif source=Metro Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tidnings AB Metro, ("Assignor"), a Swedish corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Metro International S.A., has used and is the owner of certain trademarks (the "Marks") and related registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Registrations") and wishes to transfer its entire right, title, and interest in such Marks and Registrations to Metro International S.A., ("Assignee"), a Luxembourg corporation having an address at 11 Boulevard Royal, L-2449 LUXEMBOURG.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to such Marks and Registrations, including without limitation the goodwill symbolized by such Marks and Registrations, and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be obtained under the laws now or hereafter in force and effect in the United States of America and any other country or countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all registrations and renewals resulting therefrom to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0502 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereunto sets their hands and seals this 30 day of July, 2008.

TIDNINGS AB METRO

By: Per Mikael Jensen

Its:

By: Ar Mikael Jensen

By: Ar Mikael Jensen

Its:

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/11/2008

Trademark	Registration No.	Classes
METRO	2,545,506	16
METRO (logo)	2,557,524	16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0504